Vo

11283
%ﬂik%

I#g

EAR
FREEEZEA SR
TEARE

RaAR
R AS
FIRAE
FREEAE
AP
SN
HITAE
PN
EERIPN:
EEILPNC:
LIPS
HRAS
FIRIAS
HEAS
EHAS
EETPNC
RHEARP

MERE
FE SR

BRERE (D

93,683
111,507
98,773
98,832
112,155
89,413
91,116
110,201
101,981
86,290
101,313
100,042
93,402
94,941
99,617

104,687

113,215
109,000
109,687
100,682
106,740
106,356

97,863
101,381
102,834

95,442

95,262
101,332
103,013

96,886

FHEMBE
HEmA (T)

563,509
536,561
457,187
358,405
327,384
258,185
237,549
278,956
254,127
201,586
233,309
193,629
179,098
179,443
179,906

171,708

182,841
174,000
174,832
153,109
152,470
147,546
130,973
131,462
130,699
119,221
116,480
122,804
124,758

92,463

(PR B/ FHEA

BEHBMA) L

16.62%
20.78%
21.60%
27.58%
34.26%
34.63%
38.36%
39.50%
40.13%
42.81%
43.42%
51.67%
52.15%
52.91%
55.37%
60.97%
61.92%
62.64%
62.74%
65.76%
70.01%
72.08%
74.72%
77.12%
78.68%
80.05%
81.78%
82.52%
82.57%
104.78%

HRABRISIA19555 » L TEEHTT,
BiZEl - RERHEE R E AR SR
B2  BmiRBE - I EmE &
A ANEHE - E%ﬁnﬂﬁﬁ'%éﬁﬁﬂ
EFEM - FEREXFIESEMR - 35/
B4t - 36MEELYE - 13@E{FLE - 18(E
TRE -

R K

FRABERALEEEREFTHARER
RmET » FEEESEREN  cES
IRBIRSMETETLERIBTE o RRAGHFE
EEBZAHE  FESAE—  HRE
PRTREF « HIEREED - EEAR B
RS

Chung Yuan Christian University

ZEAHE

iR



R £ RO SRR

2 A

:
f

Fr ok of 4

S

+ I 3 S b 3 - D B e 48 - S

0 S5 0 572 [ o O

Okt
|

Si0 .
TEEE

MRYE
FTETR

O BIFRFTLERAR HBHIEIZTRX
SEANEE 1t SR A D (CWUR) HEBFASTIR A ABE— -
(U.S. News) ZIABHEE LTS, 2EHE—
BRIEI TR A ©
2025 (FELEZHEHRABHE) (TH)
TIERiES, 2EHEN T TEEN, 2ESEN -

O BiiAREE HRYIaIF HBERBIIKE
2024 AR IR S| STREE HF5HE (CNCI)
{2 2REEERBER
TR 2BEEREBEN
MEFIEE 2BFAIFES KEBEN

O ESSFARE— LEBEBIXKE
NELETEIRMSE2EESSEEEAE MRE—E -
SERICEDAR "ERAERE, 2EXB—
REN2REWICHD BN DHE TREAIEE, % -
2024BEEHEEERER BE—% - I8 -

O FEfft R « BEZEMRE—RIKRE
1138 HES A FERSR100%  SBAESEEEEMSE100%
BT 2 E AT TR AR E—
EEIFRER T GAABPE— 8 BUABIEIAS -
IUBEEXBHBAD BEZHEI00%  BRE BUHSEITAS -

OSZUFEHETIEMIKE RES
SEFETEE I ARERSEREEHEE SR KEEREBE -
109~ 111 ~ 112 EHEE "SFHEEHTE .

M mEREBERSHHE -

O EXHEARE MER - RESHFLRE—
GBREER) T205EXRBABE , L 2ERIABE X
104 K DERAT A AR B L RRE S
PR AXBE—F BRBHEIAR -

104 A NERIT A BB B RS R A E S OB 2 A5
FTHRARBE—F -

O RERE KEBEXREZEE—
S0 || FERHEFARRRSE -
ZEIS " 20231 RABAMIEL | BB ETMLE— -
98 - 103+ 108 + 1126FMUELEHEL " HEREE | SWBH
2EH— -

FRERRRHERR
hE— BUE2BIIAS

B EEREAZE  29.0% ERAE 15.0%
EihvE=Y PN 22.2% LN 14.4%
B RRAR 22.2% REAZ 13.5%
BZEIRHEAZE  22.0% BN FRIEKE 13.4%
BIEEAR 21.6% B EMEHERE  13.4%
BZRLINAR 19.6% Bl ZdL K& 12.4%
B BUARR 19.5% REAE 12.0%
R A= 17.6% | FPEISERE 12.0%
ST A AR 17.2% E SN 11.8%
B 37 EE K 17.0% REXZ 11.4%
B =EEErAE  17.0% #HEAB 10.9%
TTEAE 17.0% HETAZ 10.8%
AREIAE 16.7% FEEEEE R 10.7%
HTRE 16.4% FERE 10.0%
IR AE 16.1%

BERRFESNSETZIGLE
BEHRIRIR * 104 A HERITHERF B HETEH (2023. 03. 05)

i}

HERE

RREABZER  AEERHZIM - DUE - UE - ME -
HORHBEZEEFHE - SEEXKEMNIT
BUERESAE ~ BRFEAZE

Chung Yuan Christian University is founded on the spirit of
Christian love for the world. With faith, hope and love, we
endeavor to promote higher education for the benefit of the
Chinese people, aiming at the pursuit and advancement of
genuine knowledge in order to maintain our cultural heritage
and, thus, to serve humankind.

BEIER

BAEEBREAMNER - SRRAYEEN
MEE - LIEZEARBEANSERNG - SR AR -
We respect the dignity of nature and of humanity,
and we seek to promote harmony between the
Creator, oneself, all other human beings, and the
entire creation through the wise and prudent utiliza-
tion of professional knowledge of the sciences and
the humanities.

B AAN S AT EZER - K48 - gEHRIRE
BE  BRISBEENBNHHRZERI -

We recognize individual differences with respect to
talents, character, capability, and background. We
believe that full development of one’s potential
signifies success.

B ABETERRFAHEREEREE - hE
EANE  BREREHERAGE

We believe that education has broader goals than
merely exploring knowledge and improving technol-
ogy. Education is also a process of building charac-
ter and searching for the meaning of life and
oneself.

BFREE "B, ERENTENE @ BELUBHERN
AN EREHMEE  BEHEEREE

We are convinced that love is the principal guiding
force in education. We, teachers and students alike,
pursue mutual growth through instruction by both
words and deeds, in a spirit of love and respect for
one another.

BFEE2MBHREAE - WAAEHEARE
BAIEEABR °

We respect academic freedom and autonomy,
believing that knowledge produces understanding of
the truth, and that this understanding makes people
genuinely free.

BPREBREREENHABARNESKEFANEE -
We believe that education through honest, diligent
pursuit and practical experience is the best means
of obtaining true knowledge.

BFIRLUE EF ~ 2BEIZR - LR - RmniE
BYSIRRIE K5 -

We are proud of the University’s tradition of fearing
God, loving our country, respecting one another’s
work in a spirit of teamwork, and appreciating
simplicity and sincerity.



