# 112學年度 各私立大學學雜費標準 占平均每生教學成本

學校名稱	學雜費標準(元)	平均每位學生 教學成本(元)	(學雜費/平均每位 學生教學成本)比率
慈濟大學	93,683	563,509	16.62%
臺北醫學大學	111,507	536,561	20.78%
長庚大學	98,773	457,187	21.60%
華梵大學	98,832	358,405	27.58%
高雄醫學大學	112,155	327,384	34.26%
佛光大學	89,413	258,185	34.63%
南華大學	91,116	237,549	38.36%
中國醫藥大學	110,201	278,956	39.50%
元智大學	101,981	254,127	40.13%
大同大學	86,290	201,586	42.81%
中山醫學大學	101,313	233,309	43.42%
大葉大學	100,042	193,629	51.67%
真理大學	93,402	179,098	52.15%
長榮大學	94,941	179,443	52.91%
中國文化大學	99,617	179,906	55.37%
中原大學	104,687	171,708	60.97%
中華大學	113,215	182,841	61.92%
東海大學	109,000	174,000	62.64%
義守大學	109,687	174,832	62.74%
淡江大學	100,682	153,109	65.76%
逢甲大學	106,740	152,470	70.01%
亞洲大學	106,356	147,546	72.08%
銘傳大學	97,863	130,973	74.72%
輔仁大學	101,381	131,462	77.12%
東吳大學	102,834	130,699	78.68%
開南大學	95,442	119,221	80.05%
靜宜大學	95,262	116,480	81.78%
實踐大學	101,332	122,804	82.52%
世新大學	103,013	124,758	82.57%
玄奘大學	96,886	92,463	104.78%







全方位競爭力

中原大學創立於1955年,以「篤信力行」 為校訓,本耶穌基督救世愛人的犧牲奉獻 精神辦學。目前設有理、工、商、法、設 計、人文與教育、電機資訊及智慧運算與 量子資訊、半導體產業等9個學院,35個 學士班、36個碩士班、13個博士班、18個 碩專班。

中原大學在張光正董事長及李英明校長的帶領下,發揮團隊合作精神,已獲多項國內外績效評比的肯定。未來將持續推動全人教育,落實學用合一、拓展國際視野、發揮師生潛力、造福人群、貢獻社會。

全人教育 的典範

感謝上帝的帶領與祝福

## 學生的光 老師看得見

## 老師的光 上帝看得見

榮獲多項國際及教育部、經濟部評比第一中原大學推動全人教育成效卓著,

### ● 國際評比亮眼 超越國立頂大

連續六年世界大學排名中心 (CWUR) 排名私立綜合大學第一名。 《U.S. News》全球大學排名 「化工領域」全國第一 超越國立頂尖大學。

2025《泰晤士高等教育世界大學排名》(THE) 「理科領域」全國第八 「工程領域」全國第九。

## ● 學術研究影響力名列前茅 超車國立大學

2024年學科正規化引文影響力指標(CNCI)

- 化學領域 全國綜合大學第五
- 工程領域 全國綜合大學第八
- 材料科學領域 全國私立綜合大學第四

## ● 產學合作私校第一 比肩國立大學

八度榮獲中國工程師學會全國產學合作績優大獎 私校第一名。 榮獲經濟部頒發「國際創育機構」 全國大學唯一。 累計12次榮獲經濟部中小企業處「績優創育機構」獎。 2024德國紐倫堡國際發明展 勇奪一金、二銀。

### ◆ 註冊率、招生達成率第一的大學

113學年度學士班新生註冊率100% 連續5年註冊率100% 連續7年蟬聯全國公私立綜合大學第一名 連續9年穩居私立綜合大學第一名 超越大部分國立大學。 114學年度大學分發入學 招生達成率100%、零缺額 超越許多國立大學。

### ●高教深耕計畫補助經費 私校最高

連續七年獲私立大學校務發展獎補助經費首獎 破全國大學紀錄。 109、111、112年獲教育部「高等教育深耕計畫」 私立綜合大學最高補助。

## ◆ 企業最愛大學 就業率、校友高薪私校第一

《遠見雜誌》「2025企業最愛大學生」排名 全國私立大學第一名 104人力銀行大專校院畢業生就業率排名 私立綜合大學第一名 超越部分國立大學。 104人力銀行大專校院畢業校友薪資高於8萬之佔比 私立綜合大學第一名。

## ● 友善校園 永續校園全國第一

榮獲111年國家教育類永續發展獎。 英國QS「2023世界大學永續排名」榮登全台私校第一。 98、103、108、112年四度榮獲教育部「友善校園獎」卓越學校 全國唯一。

## 中原畢業校友薪資表現 私校第一 超越部分國立大學

學校	佔比	學校	佔比
國立臺灣科技大學	29.0%	逢甲大學	15.0%
國立臺灣大學	22.2%	輔仁大學	14.4%
國立中央大學	22.2%	中華大學	13.5%
國立臺北科技大學	22.0%	國立中正大學	13.4%
國立清華大學	21.6%	國立雲林科技大學	13.4%
國立成功大學	19.6%	國立臺北大學	12.4%
國立政治大學	19.5%	東海大學	12.0%
中原大學	17.6%	中國文化大學	12.0%
國立中山大學	17.2%	義守大學	11.8%
國立中興大學	17.0%	長庚大學	11.4%
國立臺灣海洋大學	17.0%	華梵大學	10.9%
元智大學	17.0%	世新大學	10.8%
大同大學	16.7%	中國醫藥大學	10.7%
淡江大學	16.4%	銘傳大學	10.0%
東吳大學	16.1%		

畢業校友薪資高於8萬元之佔比

資料來源:104人力銀行網路平台統計資料(2023.03.05)

### 教育宗旨-

中原大學之建校,本基督愛世之忱,以信、以望、以愛, 致力於中國之高等教育,旨在追求真知力行, 以傳啟文化、服務人類。

Chung Yuan Christian University is founded on the spirit of Christian love for the world. With faith, hope and love, we endeavor to promote higher education for the benefit of the Chinese people, aiming at the pursuit and advancement of genuine knowledge in order to maintain our cultural heritage and, thus, to serve humankind.

## 教育理念

我們尊重自然與人性的尊嚴,尋求天人物我間的和諧,以智慧慎用科技與人的專業知識,造福人群。We respect the dignity of nature and of humanity, and we seek to promote harmony between the Creator, oneself, all other human beings, and the entire creation through the wise and prudent utilization of professional knowledge of the sciences and the humanities.

### 我們瞭解人人各承不同之稟賦,其性格、能力與環境 各異,故充分發揮個人潛力就是成功。

We recognize individual differences with respect to talents, character, capability, and background. We believe that full development of one's potential signifies success.

### 我們認為教育不僅是探索知識與技能的途徑,也是 塑造人格、追尋自我生命意義的過程。

We believe that education has broader goals than merely exploring knowledge and improving technology. Education is also a process of building character and searching for the meaning of life and oneself

### 我們確信「愛」是教育的主導力量,願以身教言教的 方式,互愛互敬的態度,師生共同追求成長。

We are convinced that love is the principal guiding force in education. We, teachers and students alike, pursue mutual growth through instruction by both words and deeds, in a spirit of love and respect for one another.

#### 我們尊重學術自由與自主,並相信知識使人明理, 明理使人自由。

We respect academic freedom and autonomy, believing that knowledge produces understanding of the truth, and that this understanding makes people genuinely free.

#### 我們相信踐履篤實的教育方式是尋求真知的途徑。

We believe that education through honest, diligent pursuit and practical experience is the best means of obtaining true knowledge.

#### 我們深以虔敬上主、摯愛國家、敬業樂群、崇尚儉樸 的傳統校風為榮。

We are proud of the University's tradition of fearing God, loving our country, respecting one another's work in a spirit of teamwork, and appreciating simplicity and sincerity.